Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

AYES:

Resolution No.: Adopt resolution in honor and recognition of the American Culinary Federation, Monterey Bay Chapter 2022 "Chef of the Year" CHEF BERT CUTINO)
WHEREAS, each year the American Culinary Federation, Monterey Bay Chapter, recognizes an esteemed Chef who has shown outstanding dedication to members of the American Culinary Federation, the culinary industry, and the community with the prestigious "Chef of the Year" Award and the American Culinary Federation Monterey Bay Chapter's 2022 "Chef of the Year" is CHEF BERT CUTINO; and
WHEREAS, CHEF BERT CUTINO was selected because of his professionalism, expertise, and his dedication to community service, both in his work with at-risk youth at Rancho Cielo and within the chapter; and
WHEREAS, CHEF BERT CUTINO attended Monterey Peninsula College while working full-time in the hospitality industry and graduated with a degree in business and was later presented with the Distinguished Alumni Award by the California Association of Colleges; and
WHEREAS, CHEF BERT CUTINO received the degree of Doctor of Culinary Arts, Honoris Causa from Johnson & Wales College in 1988; and
WHEREAS, CHEF BERT CUTINO served in the U.S. Naval Reserves as a medical corpsman; and
WHEREAS, CHEF BERT CUTINO'S efforts in partnership at The Sardine Factory has gained national recognition, having received numerous awards including the Restaurants and Institutions Ivy Award, Nation's Restaurant News Hall of Fame Award, Restaurant Hospitality's Top of the Table Award, Wine Spectator's Grand Award, and Distinguished Restaurants of North America's Award (DiRoNA); and
WHEREAS, CHEF BERT CUTINO is past chairman of the American Academy of Chefs Honor Society which has eight hundred members and twenty-five thousand chefs in the United States.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, is pleased to honor and recognize CHEF BERT CUTINO for his dedication to the culinary industry and the community and hereby extends to him sincere best wishes for success in all his future endeavors.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2022, by the following vote, to wit:

NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2022.	
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By